
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

QUEST DIAGNOSTIC NICHOLS INSTITUTE FOR DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY 
TESTING, EXTENDING THE TERM THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2020 AND 

INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $2,580,000, TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
$6,880,000 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, in October 2012, your Board approved an agreement with Quest 

Diagnostic Nichols Institute (Quest) for diagnostic laboratory testing at San Mateo 

Medical Center (SMMC) as the result of a Request for Proposals (RFP); and 

 
WHEREAS, in December 2015, your Board approved an amendment to extend 

the term of the agreement through October 31, 2017, increasing the not to exceed  

amount to $4,300,000, while SMMC reviewed projects for strategic alignment and the 

associated resource requirements; and 

WHEREAS, SMMC is included in the ongoing Electronic Health Record (EHR) 

2.0 assessment project that will integrate SMMC‘s reporting systems; and 

WHEREAS, SMMC is requesting that your Board approve an extension of the 

existing Quest agreement to allow SMMC’s laboratory manager time to assess the 

impact of EHR 2.0 and complete an RFP based on those findings; and 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the agreement to extend the term 



through October 31, 2020 and increase the amount by $2,580,000 to an amount not to 

exceed $6,880,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such amendment, 

has examined and approved it as both form and content, and desires to enter into it. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board 

shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


